B 1-0 (Officiél Form 10) (12/08)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT Northern District of Texas FROOF OF CLAIM
Name of Debtor: Case Number:
Opus West, LP 08-34334-11

NOTE: This form should not be used to make a claim for-an adminisirative expense arising after the.commenceinent

adminlsirative expense may be filed pursuant1o.11 U.S,C. § 503, -

of the case. A reguest for payment of an

Name of Creditor (the person or other-entity to whom the debtor owes money of property);
Wright Construction €o., Inc.

O Check this box to indicate that this

Name and address whete notices should'be sent:

Mark Sloecker - RECEIVED

512 Main Street; Suite 1100

Fort Worth, TX 76102 ‘0CT 26 2009

Telephone number:
(817) 348-0400 BMC GROUP

claim amends a previously filed
claim.

Court Claim Number:
(If known)

Filed on:

Name and address where payment should be.sent (if different from above);

Telephone number:

O Check this box if you are aware that
anyone else has filed a proof of claim
relating to your claim. Attach copy of
statement giving particulars.

O Check this box if you are the debtor
or trustee in this case,

1. Amount of.Claim us of Date Case Filed: 3 75.781 .20

it all or part of your claim is secured, complete item 4 below; however, if all of your claim is unsecured, do not complete
item 4.

1fall or part of your.claim is-entitled to priority, complete item S.

statement of interest or charges.

O Check this box if claim includes interest orother charges in‘addition t6'the principal amount of claim, Altach ifemized’

S, Amount of Claim Entitled to
Priority under 11 U.S.C. §507(a). IT
any portion of your claim falls in
one of the following categories,
check the box and state the
amount,

Specify the priority of the claim,

2. Basis for Claim: _Qoods and services
(See instruction #2 on reverse side.)

oD tic support obligations under
1 US.C. §507(a)(1)(A) or (a)(1)(B).

3. Last lour digits-of any number by which creditor identifies debtor: 8074 —

‘Ja. Debtor may have scheduled accotint as:
(Secinstruction#3a on reverse side.)

O Wages, salaries, or commissions (up
to $10,950*) camed within 180 days
before filing of the bankruptey
petilion or cessation of the debtor's

&

Secured Claim'(Sce instruction #4 on reverse side.)

Check the appropriate box:if your claim is secured by a lien on property or a right of setoff and provide the requested
information,

Nature of property or right of setoff: & Re_Sl Estate O Motor Vehicle OOther
Describe: . .

Value of Property:S_34,800,000.00 Annual Interest Rate %

Amount of arrearage and other charges as-of time case filed included insecured clatm,

ifany: §

[Basis for perfection: __mechanic's lien

e e

Amount of Secured Claim: § 76,781.50  Amount Unsecured: §,

business, whichever is earlier - 1 }
U.S.C. §507 (ay(d).

O Contributions to an employee benefit
plan-11 U.5.C. §507 (a)(5).

O Up to $2,425* of deposits toward
purchase, lease, or rental of property
or services for personal, family, or
household use~ 11 U.S.C. §507
(ax7).

€J Taxes or penalties owed lo
governmental units— 11 U.5.C. §507

6, Credits: The amount of all. payments on this claint has been credited for the purpose of making this proof of claim.

7. Documents: Attach redacted copies of any documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase

orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments, morigages, and security agreements.

You may also attach a summary. Attach redacted coples of documents providing evidence of perfection of

a security interest. You may also attach a summary. (See instruction 7 and definition of “redacted” on reverse side.)

DO NOT SEND ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS. ATTACHED DOCUMENTS MAY BE DESTROYED AFTER
SCANNING.

1f the documents ire not' aVa‘i.lable', please explain:

4

(a)(8).

0O Other - Specify applicable paragraph
of 11 US.C. §507 (a)(_).

Amount entitled to priority:
s

.
*Amounis are subject to adjustment on

4/1/10 and every 3 years thereafier with
respect to cases commenced on or afier

address abgft. Attach coply of power of attorney, if any,.

A%

- the date of adjustment.
g ] FOR COURT USE ONLY
Date:g 2'%+Slgm!’ur¢: The person filing this claim must sign it. Sign and print name and title, if any, of the creditor or
J other person guthorized to file this claim and statc address and telephone number if different from the notice

OPUS WEST
AR
00310

Pgnalt)ﬁéummg fraudp claim: Fine of up to $500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years, orboth. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571, '

\




U.S. Bankruptcy Court - Northern District of Texas

U.S. Bankruptcy Court

Northern District of Texas

File another claim

Notice of Electronic Claims Filing

The following transaction was received from Stoecker, Mark on 8/26/2009 at 4:42 PM CDT

Case Name: Opus West, LP
Case Number: 09-34334-hdhl1l
Wright Construction Co., Inc.
Creditor Name: 601 West Wall Street
Grapevine, TX 76051
Claim Number: 8 Claims Register

Total Amount Claimed: $76781.50
The following document(s) are associated with this transaction:

Document description:Main Document

Original filename:C:\fakepath\Opus LP-Wright Claim.pdf

Electronic document Stamp:

[STAMP bkecfStamp ID=1017686615 [Date=8/26/2009] [FileNumber=19450324-
0] [4abf276781e101119bdf36291915805bf3d5a2fa7fde6797ee204£55796971b29f
7ae3¢7621609c6750dfd87de9715e1bel155d5beaaa6278b63166bb030debal]

09-34334-hdh11 Notice will be electronically mailed to:

Doug D. Skierski on behalf of Debtor In Possession Opus West, LP
dskierski@fslhlaw.com

UST U.S. Trustee
ustpregion06.da.ecf@usdoj.gov, albert.loftus@usdoj.gov

09-34334-hdh11 Notice will not be electronically mailed to:

File another claim

https://ecf.txnb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/FilingClaims.pl7652684940507574-L._282 3-1

Page 1 of 1

8/26/2009



U.S. Bankruptcy Court - Northern District of Texas Page 2 of 2

UST U.S. Trustee
ustpregion06.da.ecf@usdoj.gov, albert.loftus@usdoj.gov

09-34334-hdh11 Notice will not be electronically mailed to:

File another claim

https://ect.txnb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/FilingClaims.pl?458867001811293-L 282 3-1 8/27/2009




U.S. Bankruptcy Court - Northern District of Texas Page 1 of 2

U.S. Bankruptcy Court

Northern District of Texas

File another claim

Notice of Electronic Claims Filing

The following transaction was received from Stoecker, Mark on 8/27/2009 at 9:05 AM CDT

Case Name: Opus West, LP
Case Number: 09-34334-hdhl1
Wright Construction Co., Inc.
Creditor Name: 601 West Wall Street
Grapevine, TX 76051
Claim Number: Amended 8 Claims Register

Total Amount Claimed: $76781.50
The following document(s) are associated with this transaction:

Document description:Main Document

Original filename:C:\fakepath\Opus LP-Wright Claim-w-Itr.pdf

Electronic document Stamp:

[STAMP bkecfStamp ID=1017686615 [Date=8/27/2009] [FileNumber=19454773-
0] [999¢56e88d28b66b5220c717d5eb890ce1£214¢36b50910cbb82283220e4542a93
3ee01078bc28bddd48d9e2de483cad4f4bd21 lcalf600afbfbed5bd916a0ba8]]
Document description: Exhibit

Original filename:C:\fakepath\Part 2-Opus-filed lien-Wright.pdf

Electronic document Stamp:

[STAMP bkecfStamp ID=1017686615 [Date=8/27/2009] [FileNumber=19454773-
1] [7965£5dffb3f65cefe7fc4f44612605¢82ce52b1e834f54a739d15760ce486fa50
90c9b8f1b7b00fb84d60c298423bff0877f0bcaacf0627b68cc71862bbf4d]]
Document description: Exhibit

Original filename:C:\fakepath\Part 3-Opus-SubK Agreement-Wright.pdf
Electronic document Stamp:

[STAMP bkecfStamp ID=1017686615 [Date=8/27/2009] [FileNumber=19454773-
2] [46b207289126c8e7a6cb90£788dcf71501¢c16c4d4cc2ee765b692527b6a8d9b841
€22bal64f3b8ead8bd95934b2149ba%bc72cd14c233a46882157acdca5f68a]]
Document description:Exhibit

Original filename:C:\fakepath\Part 4-Opus-Pay Apps-Wright.pdf

Electronic document Stamp:

[STAMP bkecfStamp_ID=1017686615 [Date=8/27/2009] [FileNumber=19454773-
3] [654464cc5902a5319fc67c81d3dcSc6d7a704ac110d20b2feeOeafof1 66fcc9760
492£5d1254€4579201b5a073acac06e55729d3e13a61c3a369d1ae9ccdc6dal]

09-34334-hdh11 Notice will be electronically mailed to:

Doug D. Skierski on behalf of Debtor In Possession Opus West, LP
dskierski@fslhlaw.com

https://ect.txnb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/FilingClaims.pl?458867001811293-L_282 3-1 8/27/2009
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|

2 OPUS.

Project Name:

SUBCONTRACTOR APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

12) Lakepointe Crassing Phase 3

Project Number:

97306

Subcontractor; Wright Construction Co Ine Date of Application: 'z - A
: —LL RS- &
Supplier #: 1017532
Address: 601 W Walj st Application Number ‘7
- - e
Grupevine, TX 76051 Period From: Ay Period To:
Phone : 817.431.2504
Remittance Address - OPUS Wes1 Construcuon Corporanon
Altn Accounts Payable
15458 N Dallas Parkway, Suite 451
Addison. TX 75001
CONTRACT INFORMATION )
ITEM . SALES TAX (S)if epplicable) TOTAL (5)
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $607.435 00
OPUS APPROVED CHANGE ORDER # | thru # '
j "'CONTRACT AMOUNT TODATE TOTAL 607,435 00

APPLICATION INFORMATION
A Total Completed & Stored to Date

B L+ss Retainage i

¢ Total Earned less Retainage (A - B)

$0%s KOt il

-
3
2

s TG BN
2

7

D Less Previow Billings (previous req';vlinc (&} 3 ? ?(_’% é'ﬂ. :2 —2’ ¢Q—Z/
E  Current PaymentDue (C- D) s ,.: gf;_ aﬂc;;
F  Halance to Finish, Plus Retalnage (1 - A + B) s PP
G Current Gross:Amount Completed This Period S 5 ' 2.5 5‘ 3 /)
SUBCONTRACTOR: Wnght CmsW: ) /A/ . Supplier# 1017532
By P/
DATE: /V{ ‘/8 T R 1T EA
¥ SDOWN /
THIS SECTION MUST BE.COMPLETED N ORDER FOR THIS PAYMENT TO BE PROCESSED BY OFPUS
Work Completed
Account Code " Description CurrentCantract From Total Work Pereent | Rewnage This | Ne o
Amount Previous This Period Complete Complete Application yment
Apphcation
s s Suboomtract s 120 AH S X
97306 01-B10-02660.00-8 wnitery Sewer - Sul 21,713.00 . 2 . ”
R 2¢7 A2, 247 | joo | — —
97306.01-B10-02670.00-5 Water Distribution - $189,206.00
Suboentrac gl — Polol 0| — —
7306.01-B10-02680.00-S Stomm Sewer + Subcontract £396,516,00 3% 4 . -
s e el 2255 1780 585/ | ¢ | 425757 2025 50
28 | RL 5990 R0 | F7 | 225 2ara<F
H 1 [¢] A ] X =
E
Entered By : . : Approved By : ]
- Accounting Date Project Manager Date
SHADED AREA FOR OPUS ACCOUNTING USE ONLY
Vendor ID Vendor Inv. # Dote GLBxp
Printed On: 09/17/2008 Page )



LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
601 W. WALL ST.
GRAPEVINE, TEXAS 76051
METRO (817)481-2594
FAX (817) 481-2369
TO: OPUS WEST CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION

15455 NORTH DALLAS PARKWAY, STE 450
ADDISION, TX 75001

WE ARE SENDING YOU  {X} Attached
the following items:

{ } Under separate cover via

DATE: DECEMBER 18, 2008
ATTENTION: RACHELLE STUCKEY

RE: 121 LAKEPOINTE CROSSING PH:
LEWISVILLE, TX T

{ } Pay Estimate { } Change order { } Bid { } Contract Documents
[ COPES™ "DATE | T T DESCRIPTION ~ e -
| e -— |
1 _l 12/25/2008 ;PAY APPLICATION #2 !
r ; I - T T — -
: I
f . =
- _
! i
r ]
i !
— - —
}
i

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as chacked below:

{ X } For approval . { } Approved as submitted

{ }Foryour use { } Approved as noted

{ }As requested { } Retumed for corrections

{ } For review & comment { }

{ } Resubmit. copies
for approval
- { } Submit copies for
distribution
{ }Retumn corrected
prints

REMARKS:

COPYTO: FILE

SIGNED:

JOHN KOLB - PROJECT MANAGER




CONTINUATION SHEET Page 3 of Pages

Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, i APPLICATION NUMBER: 3
containing Contractor's signed Certification, is attached. APPLICATION DATE; 02/25/2009
In Tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 02/25/2009
Use Column | on Contracts where retainage for line items may apply ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.:
A e T e T T T T F B H i
i | WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
._ FROM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE RETAINAGE
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK m SCHEDULED APPLICATIONS THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED % TO . {IF VARIABLE
NO _ VALUE _ (D+E) (NOTIN TO DATE (G rc) FINISH RATE )
! 1 D ORE) (D+E+F) (CG)
et eI ST . _
10 |6"HYDRANTLEAD ~—~ ~ | "~ '$1.870.00 $1,87000] ~— '$0.00] $1,870.00] 100% $0.00 $187.00
11 [12°X6" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE | %_&Noa $2,962.00 $0.00] $2,982.00] 100% $0.00 $298.20
12 18"GATEVALVE 7 77 T "$6,540.00 $6,540.00 $06.00 $6,540.00| 100% $0.00 $654.00
13 |6"GATEVALVE = TT1T T $3260.00 $3,260.00 $0.00 $3,260.00 100% $0.00 $326.00
14_|FIRE HYDRANT _ .77V T$13707.50] " $13,107.50 $0.00 $13,107.50] 100% $0.00 $1,310.75°
15 _[HYDRANT STEEL BOLLARDS ~~ |7~ "$2.320.00 $2,320.00 $0.00 _$2,320.00] 100% $0.00 $232.00
16 [10" FL RISER 1" AFF, 1" INSIDE BLDQ. $3,981.00 $3,981.00 $0.00 $3,981.00] 100% $0.00 $398.10
17 |8" FL RISER 1' AFF, 1"INSIDE BLDG| $2.892.00!  $2,892.00 __$0.00 $2,892.00] 100%| _$0.00] = $289.20
18: [CONNECT TO 8" STUB | Ts1,822.00 $1,822.00° $0.00 $1,822.00| 100% _ $0.00 $182.20
19 _|REM. EXISTING WATERLINE | " $6,600.00 $6,600.00 $0.00 $6,600.00| 100% $0.00 $660.00
20 |TEST T _ $3.482.50 $3.482.50] $0.00 $3,482.50] 100% . $0.00 $348.25
21 |TRENCHSAFETY ~— _$1,393.00 $1,393.00 $0.00 $1,393.00] 100% __$0.00 $139.30
; — - .
SANITARY SEWER "~~~ """ ™~ L . |
1_|CONNECT 8" SEWER TO EXISTING T ™ §6,516.00| $8,316.00 '$0.00 $8,316.00| 100% $0.00 $831.60
2_|8"SANITARY SEWER ™~~~ 0 ;.I $12,312.00 $12,312:00 $0.00 $12,312.00{ 100% $0.00 $1,231.20]
3 [TEST - _ $761.40 $761.40 $0.00 _ $761.40[ 100% _ $0.00 $76.14
4 |TRENCH SAFETY i $32400] $324.00 j .m.o.oo $324.00| 100% $0.00 - $32.40
GAS LINE : REMOVAL GNLY ~~~~ /"~~~ —f————— ; ‘ . |
1 _|REM. EXISTING GAS LINE & Mo.zzm.i 1$3,838.91 $3,838.91 '$0.00] $3838.91| 100% $0.00 $383.89
MISC l, o T , ‘
1_|DELETE 46"-45 DEG ¢ BENDS ~— i __($5,100.00y ~_ ($5,700.00) $0.00 . ($5,100.00f  100% ~ $0.00 .
. : : 39, 100. . ($510.00)
2 _[HAUL OFF SRS — $24,000.00 $24,000.00 $0.00 $24,000.00| 100% __$0.00 $2,400.00
- — e e s e e ——— ————— Wl e — II'V‘II.:..|IIIV ——
e e e e I_n.i — e e
L lwi I -IT(
O A A
._.|.4||¢(] —————— e cC L L — !w..llllll-la.Jl —— e L
B E— e o —— Y . ——
_l L .$607,43500] ~ $561,870.00 $15,565.00 $0.00| $607,435.00| 100% $0.00 $60,743.50
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ATION AND CERTIFICATE

Page 2 of Pages

FOR PAYMENT,

APPLICATION NUMBER: 3
containing Contractor's signed Certification, is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 02/2512009
In Tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO; 02/25/2009
Use Column | on Contracts where retainage for line items may apply ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.:
S S - I S I S : s ; ;
T | ” WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL

M FROM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE RETAINAGE
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK ' SCHEDULED APPLICATIONS THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED % TO {IF VARIABLE
NO. _ VALUE (D+E) {NOT IN TO DATE {G/C) FINISH RATE)

_ I DORE) (DVE+F) (C-G)

STORM DRAINAGE o _ —— )

1 _|MODIFY EXISTING CURBINLET | ™ '$5,060.00 $0.00 $5,060.00 $5,060.00] 100% $0.00 $506.00
2 _[MODIFY EXISTING WYE INLET | "$7480.00] $0.00 $7,480.00 $7.480.00] 100% $0.00 $748.00
[ 3 [MOD. 4X4 FILD INLET TO 4%X4"INLE ~ ~7$3.025.00 $0.00 $3,025.00 $3,025.00]  100% $0.00 ewom.mm
4 148" HDPE . T $162,764.25]  $162,764.95 $0.00 $162,764.25 Avoo..\o $0.00 $16,276.4
5 |36" HDPE T T T $29,228.40 $29,228.40 $0.00 $29,228 40| 100% $0.00 $2,922.84
& |24" HDPE L IT542836.44| $42,636.44 $0.00 $42,636.44] 100% $0.00 $4,263.64
7 |18"HDPE T T T'$30,505.68 $30,505.68 $0.00 $30,505.68|  100% $0.00 $3,050.57
9 |8 PVC T T $1383.72 $1.383.72 $0.00 $1,383.72 100% $0.00 $138.37
10_|4'X4 JUNCTION BOX Wi3'X3 GRATH ~~ §26.180.00 $26,180.00 $0.00 $26,180.00] 100% $0.00 $2,618.00
11_|(2) 5X5 JUNCTION BOX W/4X4 GR|  $53,800.00 $53,900.00 $0.00 $53,900.00] 100% $0.00 $5,390.00
12_|5X5 JUNCTION BOX Wi4X# GRATE _ $16,170.00| " §16,170.00{ $0.00 $16,170.00| 100% $0.00 $1,617.00
13 [(2) 48°X36" HDPE PIPE TO PIPE COl_ $3,510.00 $3,510.00 $0.00 $3,510.00] 100% $0.00] $351.00]
14 | 24"X18" HDPE PIPE TO PIPE CONNE $1,21200] $1,212.00 $0.00 -~ $1,212.00] 100% $0.00 ~ §$121.20]
15_|18'X16" HDPE PIPE TO PIPE CONNE —~~$676.00 $676.00 $0.00 $676.00] 100% ~$0.00 $67.60
16 |24"X8" WYE _ ) $281.00 $281.00 | $0.00 $281.00f  100% $0.00 __$28110
17 |36" SLOPING HEADWALL —~ ~ © "$1,485.00 $1,485.00 $0.00 $1,485.00] 100% $0.00 "$148.50
18 |12°X12" GRATE INLET i T 77330880 $908.80 50,00 $908.80] 100% $0.00 $90.88
19 [5 CURBINLET 1 TT§181500 $1.815.00 $0.00 $1.815.00] 100% '$0.00 $181.50
20 [8"ROCKRIPRAP 77 ™ ™" —go550 $770.00 —__$0.00 $770.00] 100% $0.00 $77.00°
21 |[REM EXISTINGLINE 717 $7,920.00 $7.920.00 $0.00 $7,920.00{ 100% $0.00 $792.00
22 |REM EXISTINGINLET ~~ ~ " '""""""§335 00 _ $932.00 $0:00 $932.00] 100% $0.00 $93.20
| 23 |TRENCH SAFETY e iITTs377300 $3,773.00| $0.00|- $3,773.00]  100% $0.00 $377.30

WATERLINES 7" "~/ =1 A

1_|2"TAP (IRRIGATION) ~ ™ "™ ;... $3,804:00 $3,804.001 - 50,00 $3,804.00] 100% $0.00 $380.40
[ 2 |8 TAP(FIRELINE) """~ "\" """§3398.00 $3.398.00] " 30.00 $3,398.00| 100% $0.00 $339.80

A TAR(OOMESTIC) " " "7$5694.00| $5,594.00] $0.60 $5,694.00] _100% $0.00 "$569.40

4 |RELOCATE DOUBLE DETECTOR CK " "$3574.00 $3,514.00] $0,00 $3.514.00]100% 5000 ST 46
|5_[10"FIRE LINE & ACCESSORIES ~!'" "$2.163.00 $2,162.00; $0.00 $2,62.00|  100% $0.00 $316.30
| 8 [8"FIRE LINE & ACCESSORIES | $48,621.00] $48,921.00] $0.00 $48,921.00] 100% $0.00 $4.892.10
. 7_[4"DOMESTIC LINE & ACCESSORIES ~ $10,421.00! _ $10,421.00] $0.00 $10,421.00] 700% $0.00 $1.043.90
8 12" WATER METER (IRRIGATION) S 3197840, $1.97840| T T T 50.06] $1,978.40] 100% $0.00 $157.84
mi 3" WATER METER (DOMESTIC)  ~ ,..mﬁ,.mm,ﬁ‘.mol., _331,22400] " "$0.00 $31,224.00] 100% [ $0.00 $3,122.40

- I = e e b _— —_

e,
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Project Name: 121 Lakepoinie Crassing Phase 2 Project Numbiér: 97306
Subcontractor:, ‘Wnight Construction Ca Inc Date of Application:
Supplier &: 1017532 ~ — i
Address: LW Wl Sy . ‘Application Number: X 3
Grapevine, TX 76081 Period From 7 At
N 4 — -y
Phone | §)7-481.2594 STLt_ PaidTo AL BT
Rerantance Address OPU'S West Construction Corporaticn
Aty Accounts Payable
15455 N Dalles Paskway. Suite 450
Adduson. TN 74001
CONTRACT INFORMATION
__ _ITEM SALES TAX (S)if applicable) ToT
ORIGIN AL CONTRACT - AMOUNT ) =9
s PPROVED CH.ANGEORDER# Thre $607,435 (0
CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE TOTAL
§607,435 (q

TION INFO. oN

A Total Completed & Stored ta Date
B 15+ Retainage.
¢ Total Earned less. Retainage (A - B)

D Less Previous Bilings (previous req’s line )
E.  Current PaymentDue(C - D)

¥ Bslance to Fnish, Plus Retainage (H - A~ B)

G Cuwrrent Gross Amount Completed This Period

Sl z o ‘7’5_;‘ o

5 ,f‘:_/, W] i

s TIHK, L5250

, SUBCONTRACTOR: Wnght Cons .,_. ) Supplicr # 101753
=] 2l % ol : 2
BY: Ll P P
4
DATE: ﬂ/ 47 :
E &7 ReysZ
5 ‘A N AR N / ) .
THIS SECTION M'U_ST BE COMPLETED IN ORDER FOR THIS PAYMENT TQ BE QCESSED BY OPUS
Work Completed
A ‘Code: Descripti
ccount Code Description Cu:r:muConmcx P'I’mm Total Work Percent | Remmage This | p Py
ount evious This Penod Complete ; * Feyment
Application Comptete Appbcation
- i : I+g A/H
7306.01-B10-02660,00-5 Sanitary Sewer. Subcontract. mwe | g, 5,3 2, 7 g:x
7306 01-810-02670.00-5 Wider. Distribution - sigs,20600 [T 7 - s 7 £92 — —
Subeantract i ; % ,Z’ ﬂ -_— gg .. —
97306.01-B 10-02680.00-5 Stoom Sewes - Subcontrct $396,516.00 3'%{) q;’ /5 5 & £ 4 A% 22 % ~
50 /5.54 ¢ | 7 .
Total SIS | Sz BTN Ef p 2 g;d’ 2O | 45 56 .57/ 0pR Y.
- 2 e e 200 L4 5% 58 1% e
£
Entered By : Approved By :
Accounting
’ Date Project Manager Date
SHADED AREA FOR OPUSAC_COUNTWG-USE ONLY
Vendor.ID Vendor Inv. #
- Date
G/L Bxp
Printed On: 09/17/2008
Page 1
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LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION CO, INC.
601 W. WALL ST.

GRAPEVINE, TEXAS 76051

METRO (817) 481-2594

FAX (817) 481-2369 , DATE: FEBRUARY 25, 2008
. N : ATTENTION: RACHELLE STUGKEY
TO: OPUS WEST CONSTRUCTION.CORPORATION RE: 121 LAKEPOINTE CROSSING PH
15455.NORTH DALLAS PARKWAY. STE 450 LEWISVILLE. TX

_ADDISION, TX 75001

WE ARE SENDING YOU (X} Attached  { ) Under separate cover via
the following items:

{ } Pay Estimate . {}Changeorder  {}Bd { }Contract Documents

i COPIES | DATE T T T DESCRIPTION

Il

02/25/2009_|PAY APPLICATION #3

-

T e e
{
H ‘
i

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below:

X} For approval { }Approved as submitted { } Resubmit copies
{ , p

for approval
{ }Approved as noted { } Submit copies for

{ }Foryouruse
distribution

{ } As requested . { }Retumed for corrections { } Return corrected
prints

{ } For review & comment { }

REMARKS:.

COPYTO: FILE

SIGNED:

JOHN KOLB - PROJECT MANAGER




. s Builder's Risk

Unless otherwiso provided in the Subcontrict Docurnents, Contractor will cause bailder’s risk insurance to be purchased and maintained with a “causes of loss’ or equivalem
,oucymmmwmkwumdb,w(mMwmmwwm)nnukdmshmummabuvmmmf,m
replacement cost besis and subject to ressonable dedustibles. Cwmd'mofbs'mrkbd&muw@lmwdmmwmandmmwdﬁmny
excluded oc limited under the policy. This insurence will include the interests of Owner, Contractox, wwﬁmhwmhwﬂmh
Wf@dWWnNWMMMWWd&d(mme}&c&vﬂdm.mmm'm,w
-ww.mwuy&lwﬂkthﬁxguﬂfmmm@hhrmwalmdmchoﬂmmmuarebmﬁ-éda‘gainninﬂu'formofdwp'olicymgimamlbycmum.
Ihﬂ&s_'pd:iﬁmll'yﬁv'/idedﬁiwxiti\'g,-luchinmuwillnctincludbéovmgefumym, structure(s) end contents (whether real or personsl) owned by the Owner or
- hitfd parties axisting as of of Contracior’s wark or otherwise. Contractor will catry earthquake and flood insurance if Contractor deems t spproprist.

Toﬁddmdcwgngenﬂaud‘byhﬁldeﬁrﬂ:amyo@n«m«qdpmuﬁﬂmhmmewpﬁm&emﬂqukmmweamqﬁmmmﬁ;h
pafmmthakuPrcjeu.mdlmofwhuhummkmy«hum&dsm,m«wamwg
mﬂmwmwwmmmmmmwmumydwmw&mmwm
employees, cach of the other, nd (2) the Owner and any of its contractoes, subcontractors, sgents and ployces, whether under subrogstion or otherwise, for loss o
dimis‘ga!othncdmtmoudby_mm,zmﬁmnhrishpntheymymuohproceedsofwchimwmc&lfpoﬁciuoﬁnsmmmfmdwimhhpmggph
require-an endorsement to provide for contimued coverage where thers is:q waiver of subrogation, then the owners of such policies will cause them to be 50 endorsed. A waiver
of subrogation ahiall be effective as to a'party even though that party would otherwise have a duty of indemnification, contractual or otherwise, did not pay the insurance
premium directly or indirectly, and whether or-not the party had an insurable interest in the property dsmaged.

_lt'(i)!hePréjei:tmﬂ‘enu’xi:mnblem&)hlnsh&dhphbhmﬂigmof&mw(iﬁ)mmdn&xeummm(mmmdszs,wo,oo)i,
nppl.icdlohlmmﬂewﬂ&hﬂdﬁsr&kwdﬂmkﬂmmﬁmﬂcwﬂwwe@&b&mmwmbeﬁhbthamw«Iwﬂwde&nbkmmg
bhowever, Coatractor may, in its discretion, spportion e deductiblc amount amang other perties respoasible for the loss, &mempaymcmaa,m
dqnmd.fa'mynxj:dpdmﬁbkmmMWwWhMmm@mmmmhwmhw Neither Contractor
mmmhtwwé'sm«mw“wq'ﬂw.qpﬁmmwm Project or the Work is adequate to protect the interests of Subeorntractor. It is
Subcontractor’s obligation to determine Whether it should purchase end maintain supplémentary property insurance 1o protect its interests in the Work,

Any insured loss is o be adjusted by Owner and Contrector and mede payable to Contractor, as trustee, or to Owner and Contractor, as joint trustees for the insureds, ss their
interests may appear, subject to the requirements of any applicabls moxrtgage or loss paysble clauss.

Subcdntractor hereby teleases and agrees to defend and indemnify Contractor wid Owner from all claims for loss or damage 10 or Joss of se of Suboontractor's property in or
sbout the Project Site and shall purchass such insurencs in respect thereio as Suboontractor. decms sppropriate, Subcontractor shall require & similar relcass and indemmity by

END'OF RIDER C

Opus Group Subcontract (Labor and Materials)
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121 Lakepointe Croaing Phase2/97306.00
Site Utiities

RIDERC

This Rider C is sttached to snd made & part of the Subcontruct between OPUS West Construction Corporation, and Wright Construction Co Inc dated 09/16/2008. All capitalized
torms used but not defined in this Rider “C™ have the meaning ascribed to them in the Subcontract o General Conditions of Subcantrect, as applicabls.

abi § Comps Pdartoccnmmchgﬁw\vmk,&ibmmdmnwdmemmmﬁmﬁumofhwck“mpﬁoﬁof
warrenty and additional work performed &xboonmaor'.MMwmmmchimbrMﬂykdwy;Mhdammwpmwwmwunﬁgmor
ahe@eﬁmwﬂ:hwﬁmdﬂzW«k(ﬁdn&gwmdd&ﬁmlwﬁ)\yW;&bm.clymymmplpydbywofmqby
mycnch'wlwmvmyoﬂbﬂnmaybaliahlc.Wa%”mbmﬁmﬁdhnmbhaﬁmdpﬁnyﬁmhﬂhmﬁmmmmdm
“insurance shall be included in the Subcontrect Sum, Subcontractor's policies of insurance shall have the following minimurm limits, coverage and requirements:

(®  Workers' Compensation Statutory Limits

Employer’s Lisbility, inchuding *Stop Gap® coverage $1,000,000 each socident
and USL&H if applicable $1,000,000 diseaso-policy limit
$1,000,000 discase-each employee

Commercial General Lisbility ‘ : $5,000,000 each occurrence

(Blectrical, HVAC, Plumbing, Fire Protection Sprinkler, $5,000,000 products/completed operations sggregate
Steel Erection, Elevator, Bxcsvating, $5,000,000 general aggregate minimum $2,000,000
Roofing, Foundation and Curtain Wall Subcontractors) per peoject)

Comieréial General Lisbility $2,000,000 each occurrenco
(All Other Subcontractors) $2,000,000 products/campleted tons aggregate

¥ ¥

$2,000,000 gencral aggrogate (per project) )

et e e S 8-y A g e A AR AR YA T

Commercial Automobile Liability $1,000,000 eny cne eccident or loss

Professional Lisbility (to the extent required of Subcortractor ) $1,000,000 each claim
under the Subcontract Documents) . $1,000,000 arnual sggregate

mmw.&mmmmmmwl@)mwummrnccooonaimq\m!m.(n')' tude overage for products/completed
opc\niou,_(ii_x)quaimaiwdfcupuiod.ofﬂnw@)ymnﬂqmpkﬁmcfﬂwWak(iv)gpedﬁcnllyeov«u'hnndcwm"ﬂhSubcomm’sindmnhy
&Ey&sudfaﬂ:hﬁs,%ﬁmﬂmumhdmﬁiﬁaennadlthmvhwmwm(v)mi:kaszooo,om
minimum genersl aggregate limit of lisbility an a per project basis.

The Commercial A bile Lisbility i quired under Paragraph 1(s) will include coversge for all owned, hired and non-owned automobiles. Professional Lisbility,
if spplicable to the Subcantractor’s Work, ahiall be maintained for period of three (3) years after completion of the Work. Any retroactive date on such Professiona]
“Liability policy shall be prior to the commencemert of any Wotk under this Sihcontract:

Employer's Liability, Commercial General Lisbility and Automobile Lisbility insrance may be anenged under pareto policies for the full minimum fm ired, or by s
combination of undexrlying poticies with the balance provid d by an Excess or Umbrella Lisbility policy.

The Subcontractos shall endorse its Commercial GMW,WMMLW,MWWLM policies to add the Contractor and the
Owner (and othiers as specifically required by the Suboantract Documents) es *additional insureds®, Such insurance afforded to the Contractor and the Owner as *sdditional
insureds? undér the Subcontractor's policies will be.primary inwuran ce end not excess over, or contributing with, any insurence purchased or maintained by the Contractar or
the Owner. The *additional insired* endorsement to Subcontractor's Commercial General Liability policy will be on1SO Form 20 10 07 04 and 20 37 0704 or their
equivalent and will include coverage for ongoing end completed operations,

Allinsurance policics required under Peragraph 1 or the Subcontract Documents will (i) be issued by instrance compenies that have an AM. Best rating of A- VI or better
md@maina_pmi:imﬂmm&mMmmmnghaﬂuammo&ﬁasmmmmm&pmmmw
ee:iiﬁedmiltome_cmdg.n&mmﬁkmmmmummmm&dhchwm;MMMuﬁmum
mimmoomdeiﬂurdmpdlmfwmmmhmwowhmdmmmmummm
Subcontract.

Certificates of Insurance will be filed with the Contractar prior to the start of the Subcontractar’s Work on the Project Site. Such Certificates of Insurence will be in 8 form
and substance sooeptable to the Contructor.and will provide satisfactory evidence that the Subcontractor has complicd with all insurance requirements, including
Cantractor’s, Owner’s and any other roquired partics status a5 *additicnal fnsureds*,

Cmﬁmmyexcmde&xbmwuﬁomtherjectshﬂmmmmwmnpnpdywmmoﬁmwidaﬁgﬂn
. quired herein is roccived by Contrs

It is undersiood end egreed that die insurance coverages end limits required by this Subcontract shall not limit the extent of Subcontractor's responsibilities and lisbilitics
specified within the Subcontract documents or under law.

Opus Group Subcontract (Labor and Matcrials)
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121 Lakepointe Crossing Phase 2 /97306.00
Site Utilities

Section 7. Psyment Bond.

mmdwmwwmmawwmmmwymmmmor Section 53.201 d.mofﬂnTamstm%

Section 8. Limitations.

Hn:yﬁmi&tionofﬁmcapplieahleloS\xbeomaaconﬁinedinthhsﬁmmfmmebﬁnﬁngoimaaimdw f ent of any dy, or the y of any claim
is prohibited or iﬂy_uljd by or under applicable law, then such provision shall be refarmed and in that event ho'suit or action shall be commenced or maintainsble in respect of
mduetim.mcdxadaimmlesmmemedwithhtwoymmdmdaynhddnhmormﬁm.medy or claim sccrues.

‘END OF RIDER B

OWCC Subcontract Form Rider B (Texas)

February 2008 Bditi
Rider BPage 2 of 2 o



'121 Lakepointe Crossing Phase 2/ 97306.69
Site Utilities

RIDER B

This Rider B is attached to and made's part of the Subcontract between OPUS West Construction Corporation end Wright Construction Co Inc dated 09/16/2008, All capitalized
terms used but not defined in this Rider B have the meening ascribed to Shem inthe Subcontract or Generul Canditions of Subcentrast, as applicable, Tothe extent of any conflict
between the provisions of this Rider B and the provisions of any other Subcontract Document, this Rider B shall be controlting.

Section 1. Licensing.
-Sub clor rep ts and 't!milmdeachofitsSubiubeonﬁacimmmdwillmnhdulymdvaﬁd}y]iwmdlo.&wﬁxﬂmmt'requiredmdap]hpplicsblel.a“;s

foe the performéne by each such party of their espective portion of the Werk under his Subéontract, and that each such perty shall maintain such required license(s) in good
standing throughout the full and complete performance of the Wark by such party hereunder. Subcantractor will submit proof of such licensure to Contractor upon request.

Section 2. Change Orders.

m’mWMhthMmWsmwwmmmﬁudﬁ*“ and shall be d by Cootractar prior to
Subcontractor procoeding with the requestad change in the Work under the applicable conditions of the Subcontract Docum ents,

Section 3.- Pay When and If Paid.

AlalllimuSubeormwonhnllbepddonlymtheumu‘thntCommtorhasbempaidbyOmfortheWorkpertomedbySubcmmwr. Notwithstanding any other
provision of this Sub and notwithstanding any provisions between C tor and Ovner with respect to payment, the parties agres that payment by Owner to
Contractor shall be an express condition precedent 1o Cantractar’s obligstion to pay Subcontractar. The parties clearly and unambiguously sgree that payment by Contractor to
Subcontractor. is expressly contingent upon Coatractor receiving its fands from Owner. All payments to Subcontractor shall be made by the Contractor solely out of the funds
actaally received by the Contractor from the Owner, 2nd from no other source whatsoever, &bmmmk@nﬂmnbmmhmdpymmmbem
to Subcontraciar, in the risk thet Owner may fiil to make one or more payments to the Contrctar for all or a portion of the Work. ’

Section 4. Title to Work.

Title to all Work, including isls, equip and sy ’bym"l\pplieaﬁonfm?eymem.whuhaineorpomcdintlw?rojectoxnot.willpmtoctmwam
Owner upon the earlier of (8) receipt of such payment (net of any retainage), or (b) incorparation of such Woek into the Project.

Section 5. ‘Indemnification.

® sﬂ&:mwﬁ)m(‘i&)w.mwmwmmm“wmuw,wmmwumwcm
M;ﬁmmm&xmﬁ.mﬂmpbyea(ud;mwMMW.MW)MMWWMNMMM
actions, causes of action, damages, costs, losses, lisbilities end expenses (including, without limitation, attorneys' fees and costs and other litigation, mediation, erbitration, or
dispute resalution expenses), erising from or in any way cornected with Subcontractor's performance o non-perfarmance of this Subcontract (sll of the foregoing being referred
to as *Claims?). Any such defenss of mmdmewiu_be provided by Subcontractor by legal counsel reasonably satisfactory to such Indemnitee, Subject to Subszctions (b)
and (¢) below, Subeontractor's obligations Lo defend and indemnify (3) include (without limitation) all Claims, wheth ing before, during or efer the performance of this
Subcontract, which ariss from or relsts to the activities, products, sctions or omissi of Subcontractor, its Sub-subcontructors; enyane directly or indirectly employed by
thun,-ormymel’uw!memmyofﬁmmaybeliable(wﬂecﬁvdy,ﬂs'&bmmhﬁu');(n):hallnothelimiedinmywbybymylimimimmﬁnmmnﬂor
qudm%mpqﬁﬁqahmcﬂsmﬂew“h&mauy”f Purty under workers' or wockmare's compensati acts, dissbility acts, other
mwummm«q_mmmbmw&wwuwmmm(m)wymwm(wm
lhni_mﬁoq):my Clnmscmsedmpmbyﬂwncgligm (whether active or passive) or other misconduct of eny Indenmitce, Subcontractor's faibure to procure specific
m'm‘m&qmqmt&’ﬂibgufnofmy'wiu;urpquhedwﬂuﬂwsmmmmwiBmlmdermefoiegoingptwisiom
unenforceable under any applicable law. THE OBLIGATIONS OF SUBCONTRACTOR UNDER THE FOREGOING INDEMNIFICATION SHALL APPLY TO ALL
MATTERS EXCEPT TH(BEARISINGSOLELYmOMTHEWILLYULNEGLIGmCEORMALICIOUSACTSOROMSIONSOFTHEINDMITEE.
INCLUDING MATTERS CAUSED BY THE ORDINARY NEGLIGENCE OF THE INDEMNITEE.

(2). Notwihstanding the provisions of Subsoction (¢) sbove, Subooniractor is not obligated o indenmify an Indezanit for @ Claim which i utionsily detéumined, opoa inal
.@mmummaudﬁm(wﬁnymmhﬁmhcmm%hhﬁe%«mmm«um
provided, hor , that this excepti 'doesmtlimilo:mliwe&lbeonkaclo{ldefmobﬁsdﬁompdonothdaimbeinswiimllyDﬂmnineduSubcmmu‘sobﬁpﬁwu
to indemnify all other Indemnitoes which are not Finally Determined to have perticipeted in such riegligence or misconduct

(c) The pama intend that Subcontraclor’s indannityaxﬁdnfnueqbﬁggﬁms;mdulhis&lbemmwﬂlbe enforced o the fullest extent ellowablo under applicable law, and
mmﬂmyqfhmiﬂnsdmsdmuqmmyvmhldwheminegnlammfaeubkfcrmynucn,myminingpuﬁmwndmm
‘ Wiﬁauof&ﬁssmwﬂlwbedededbyaﬂihmMwﬂmﬁvdﬁﬁdhhubﬁ&ﬂmmpmiﬁdwm.

Section 6. Peyments Withield.
Notwithstanding anything to the contrary inthhSubcmMCumtwalmnmaintmpuum(w%)ofmemﬁeSubcmmaSumwnilthiny(:w)daysfouowingl?inal
Coﬁphﬁmofﬂwmﬁm?mjeﬂbywﬂhhohhu@pacuﬁ(l%)ofudnmp&ymmg

OWCC Subcontract Form Rider B (Texas) . February 2008 Edition
Rider B Page 1 of 2
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Subcontract Sum Breakdown
Name Ascount Code Amoumnt
Sanitary Sewer - Stbcontract 97306.01-B10-02660.00-8 $21,713.00
Water Distribution - Subcontract 97306.01-B10-02670.00-S . $189,206.00
Storm Sewer - Subcontract 97396.01-B10-U)680.00—S $396,516.00

Total $607,435.00

sales, use and other applicablo taxes: lhxitpzicudomtimludedaimb Unit prices will also spply to net quantity changes in the Wark mede p 1o the Sulx D

The following unit prices shall be in effect until :

Unit Price List
N/A

If requested by Contractor, Subeontrector will prompuy provide the eitemnate work set forth below for the stated amount. When requestod by Contractor, the altemats wark will become
part of the Wark defried in Paragraph 1 above.

Altzruates
Line Number Name : S
1 Mcbilization (Bach) ' $ 3,000.00

2 .Deleto 48° Degree Bends; make angles at concrete stractures $(5.100.00)

Thnlmateprious}ﬂ._l'behe_ffpctwnﬂ:

Alternates Notes

END OF RIDER A

Opus Group.Subcontract (Labor and Materials) Juze 2005 Edition
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Full Project Specification book 062672008
General Conditians of Subcontruct 0601/2005
Supplemental General Conditians of Subcantract (Juns 2005 - Modified for Texas March, 9, 2006) A 03/09/2006
Special Conditions of Subcontract (Modifisd for 121 Lakepoirse Crossing $/23/2008) ‘ 0512312008
Exhibit A - Lien Waivess (Pages 1IV) 06/01/2005
Exhibit B - Sample Subcontractor Application for Payment 06/01/2005
Exhibit € - Certificats of Isurance Seiple 0610172005
Suboontractor Pre-Qualification Statement (Modificd 2/8/2008) 02/08/2008
Instruction to Bidders _ 06/27/2008
Bid Forms (Barthwerk, Sits Utilities, Striping) 062772008
Project Scheditle 06727/2008
Drawing Log 06272003
Other Docpmenty
NiA

Subcontractor acknowledges that Contractor has made available to Subcontractor all of the Subcontract Documents, and Subcontractor shall be responsible for

pertinent to its Work. Subcontractor represents that it has carefully examined the Subcontract Documents,

This Subeontract inclades; but is not limited to, the following Mems:

1 Provide Een releases. from all second and thind tier suboontractors/suppliers.
2 Rgmovnl_o{uistihggulincandre-connecttnrelocatzdgumdafnrmd& L
3 Construction Staking
4 Haul-off of excess soils off-site
5 erosion contiols st newinlets
6 Barricades for scope of work
7 One motilization end ane return for (inal dlean-up & sdjustments
8 Acceptaltemate pricing #2
This Subcontract excludes the lollowing:
1 ' CityFees
2 Density Testing
3 Pavement Rextoval & Replacement
4 Final adjustment of manholes, clegnouts or valve baxes in pavament.

obtaining copies

Sub-Job Number SubJob Name Name Rate
97306.01 121 Lakepointe Crossing - Genetal Sanitary Sewer $21,713.00
Conditions - Phase 11 )
97306.01 121 Lakepointe Crossing - Genaral Water Distribition $189,206.00
Conditions - Phase 11
97306.01 121 Lakepointe Crossing - General Stom Sewer $396,516.00
Conditions - Phase IT
Total S 607,435.00

Opus Group Subcontract (Labor and Materials)

June 2005 Edition



Construction Detils - Building 3

- ‘5’0%

A52 0700872008
Title Sheet - Building I T8 07142008
Structurel Titlo Sheet - Building 1 81.0 0771472008
Title Sheet Stractural Notes - Building 3 s1.0 07/08/2008
Statemert of Special Inspections - Building 1 s1.1 0714/2008
Statement of Special Inspections - Building 3 s1.1 0708/2008
Foundation Plan - West - Building 3 520 07/08/2008
Foundition Plan - Quadrant A - Building 1 s21 owiuzoos
Foundation Plan - Quadrent B - Building | S22 071472008
‘Foundstion Plan - Quadrent C - Building 1 - 523 071472008
Foundation Plan - Quadrant D - Building 1 s24 071412008
Roof Framing Plan - West - Building 3 530 07/08/2008
Roof Friming Plan - Qadhrét A - Building 1 st 07/14/2008
Roof Framing Plan - Bast - Building 3 3.4 070872008
Roof Framing Plan - Qusdrant B - Building 1 $3.2 07/14/2008
Roof Framing Plan - Quadrant C.- Building 1 833 07/14/2008
Roof Framing Plan - Quadrant D - Building 1 §3.4 07142008
mmm-mﬁma 540 07/08/2008
Panel Blévations - Building 1 s41 0714/2008
Punel Elevations “Building3 S41 07/08/2008
Pupel Blevaticns < Building 1 842 071412008
Purel Blovaticns - Building 3 542 070872008
“Panel Elevitions - Building 1 843 07/14/2008
Sections & Details - Building 3 s43 07/08/2008
Panel Blovetions - Building 1. S44 07/14/2008
Sections and Details - Building 1 s45 0142008
Sections énd Details + Building 1 s5 071472008
Scotions & Detsils §5 07/08/2008
Section and Details - Building 1 86 0711412008

JField Bulleting:

Date Number Name
N/A

Opus Group Subeontract (Labor and Matrrials)

June 2005 Edition




Paving Plan
Cova Sheet

Paving Details - Building |
Staridard City Details - Building. 1

Standard City Details - Building 1

Standard City Details - Buildirig 1
Standard City Details - Building 1
Standard City Dedails - Building 1
Standard City Detsils - Building 1
Landscape Pan - Building 1,
Landscape Plan - Building 1

Lendscape Plan - Building 1

Existing Diagram - Addition - Building 1
Site Plan - Building 1

Site Plan - Building 3

Ovenall Floor Ptin - Buikling 1

Overall Floor Plan - Building 3

Floor Plan - Quadrant A - Building 1
Floor.Plan - West - Buikding 3

Floor Plan - Quadrent B & Door Information - Building 1
Floor Plan - East - Building 3

Floor Plan - Quadrant C & Window Information - Building: 1
Roof Plan And Details - Building 3

Floor Pl - Quadsant DD - Building 1
Enlarged Floor Plans and Details - Building 3
Roof Plan & Details - Buitding'1
Enlarged Floor Plans - Building 1

Enlarged Floar Plans & Details - Building 1
Exterior. Elevetions - Building 1

Extorior Elevations - Building'3

Exderior Elevetions - Building 1

Enlarged Exierior Blevations - Building 3
Enlarged Exterior Elevations < Building 1
Enlarged Exteriar Elevations - Building 3
Wall Sections - Building 1

Wall Sections - Building 3
Construction Details - Building 1
Construction Details - Building 3
Construction Details - Building 1

D7

u

L3
A0.1

A0.2

A33
A33
Al

A5.1

A51°

A5.2

08004/2008
03042008
07142008
07/14/2008
07/14/2008
07142008
07/14/2008
077142008
07/14/2008
0714/2008
07/14/2008
07/14/2008
07/14/2008
07/08/2008
0711412008
07142008
07/08/2008
07/14/2008
07/08/2008
07/14/2008
07/08/2008
07/14/2008
07/08/2008
07/14/2008
07/08/2008
0714/2008
07/08/2008
07/1412008
07142008
01472008
07/14/2008
07/08/2008
07N4/2008
07/082008
07/ 472008
07/08/2008
07142008
07/08/2008
071412008
07/08/2008
071472008

Opus Group Subcontract (Labor snd Materials)

Jane 2005 Edition



RIDER A

121 Lakepointe Crossing Phase 2/ 97306.00
Site Utilities

This Rider A iz attschod to and made & part of the Subcortruct between, OPUS West Construction Corporation end Wright Construction Co In¢ dsted 09/16/2008, Al

capitalized tarng used, bt not defined in this Rider "A* have theé nistniing gscribed to thém in'the Subcorntract,

e e

Subcontractor shall fumnish all necessary labor, muteriaks; equipment, skills, services (inchuding design snd engineering, if applicable), sipervision and agpurt y 16 campl

all Section Se Utilithes wock ("Wark”) for tha Project, including but not limitéd to, strict compliance with the foll dé 5 (the *Sub Do "):
Dinxings and Soecifications
Description Number Last Revision
Title Sheet - Building 3 T4 07/08/2008
Final Plat - Building 1 ct 08/04/2008
Paving Plan ci0 08/04/2008
TxDot Paving Plan c11 08/04/2008
T5Dot Paving Plin c12 08/04/2008
Grading Plan. c13 08/042008
Gruding Plan cl14 08/04/2008
Well Plan c15 08/04/2008
Wall Plan - Building 1 ci6 08/04/2008
Bxisting Drainage Arca Map c7 08/04/2008
Dreinage Area Map cis 03/04/2008
Drainage Area Map c19 08/04/2008
Final Plat - Bailding 1- c2. 08/04/2008
Storm Sewer Calaulations c0 08/04/2008
Stomm Sewer Calculations c21 08042008
Storm Sewer Plan c22 08/04/2008
Storm Sewer Plan & Profile c23 08/04/2008
Storm Sewer Profiles C24 08/04/2008
Water & Sanitary Sewer Plan c26 08/04/2008
Water & Sanitary Sewer Plan c27 08/04/2008
Sanitary Sewer Plans c28 08/04/2008
Erosion Coatrol Plan - Building 1 c20 08042008
Final Plat - Building 1 c3 08/04/2008
Erosion Control Plan ~ Building | C30 08/04/2008
Erosion Control Details - Building 1 C31 08/04/2008
Final Piat - Building 1 (o] 08/04/2008
Demolition Plan - Building 1 c5 08/04/2008
Overall Site Plan cs 08/04/2008
SiteFlan A c7 08/04/2008
Site Pl B c8 08/04/2008

Opus Group Subcontract (Labor and Materials)

June 2005 Edition
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Wright Constraction Co Inc/ Joe Lipscomb

OPUS RF S EEVEEMMZ%N;::::;;?&S

0Cr & 63 2008 Contact Phone# §17-481-2504
Contact Fax # 817-481-2369
L(\ XY L v~ 44 Payment Terms: Standarg
SUBCONTRACT AGREEMENT (Labor and Materials) E?HS WOS=L4G114s
This Subcontract Agrecment (*Sub 1"} is made 3 of this 16th day of September, 2008, by and between OPUS West Coustruction Corporation ("Cortractcy*), with its office

locsted at 15455 N. Dallas Parkway - Suite 450, Addison, TX 75001, and Wright Construetion Co Inc ("Subcontractor*) with its office located at 601 W Wall St, Grapevine, TX 76051

Contractor and Subcontractor sgree as follows:

1. Subcontract Documents, The term * Subcontract Documenis” is dafined in Parsgraph 1, of the attached Rider *A”,

2. a'_qgmCmmonspmndmgdmgxmdeormmm—r:lmdmmwm(&fmww)mmmhydjeagmnydaaibeda121Lakm(}mm
Phase 2 ("Project”), located ot 2525 E. State Hwy 121, lxwmne.lx75056('ho;eas:w') and consisting of the total work provided by C: nder contract docaments
b Owner and C

3. Quwner The Ownerofthe Project is Opus West Corporation (*Owner*).

4. Architeet/Bngineer. The architect and engincers (" ArchitecVEngineer*) of-record for the Prqect are:

Architect: Opus Architects & Engineers, Inc.
Civil Engineer: Jones & Boyd Inc
Structural Engineer: Opus Architects & Engincers, Inc.

ooe of Wark.  Subcontractor's scope of wark for the Project is described in the aitached Rider *A* and is defined therein &s the Work

6. Schedule. Timeis of the essence. Accordingly, all time limits and.requirements for  completion set forth in the Subcontract Documents, including eny intermediate milestones
(collectively referred to in tlis Sut D us the "Schedule®), are of the of this Sub 4. Subcontractor shall begin its Work as soon as the Project is ready for
theWorkuwnhmﬁnuG)cnlmdudayuﬂubemgmuﬁadmnywmwm:gw ceed by Co The Substantial Completion of the Work (defined in the General
Conditions of Subcontract) shall be achieved as required by job progress, so as to allow dwnnhmectlob:mlnhmal}ympmedmorbefae 12/31/2008. Subcontractor shal]
_cmfmbaﬂmmdxln&dercqmmofﬁn &Mwmcmmwmwww:mmmm aﬂmuadﬁeve'ﬁ:cmikmmn(xfmy)mbuibed
in the attached Rider *A%.,

7. Subcontract Sum. Contréctor shall pay Subcontractor the sum of $ 607,435.00 (*Suboontract Sum"). The Subcontract Sum includes freight and delivery charges and all epplicable
state and local taxes including sales nd use tax, and if required by law, these taxes must be separately stated on any payment applications, invoices or similar documents delivered by
Sub ctor to Contractor for. r‘ ion of the Work in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Subcontract D breakdown of the comp of the
Subcontract Sum isset forthin the attached Rider "A”.

8. Riders. The following Riders are sttached 1o and mode 8 part of this Subcontract:

8.1 Rider A (Scope of Work)
8.2 Rider B (Indemnification)
8.3 Rider C (Insurance)

Contractor arid Subcontractor sxg: as-follows: i

S

J.f:-u-n Lol

(Print Name) . (P_rmlee R
Vice President of Construction, Texas
(Tide)

A . v .
AR Y IR

10-08-0%

Opus Group Subcontract (Labor and Materials) Juge 2005 Edition
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March 14, 2009 LOMPANY
VIA CERTIFIED MATL, RETURN 7008 2810 0000 213 LOOQ
RECE[PT REQUESTED # ' .
Opus West Corporation
Opus West, LP
15455 North Dailas Parkway, Suite 450
Addison, TX 75001 ‘
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN ?D_D»B EB:LU 0000 k213 kOL?

RECEIPT REQUESTED #

Opus West Construction Corporation
15455 North Dallas Parkway, Suite 450
Addison, TX 75001

RE:  8074-121 Lakepointe Crossing Phase II
Crossroads Centre North Addition » 4
Lots 1R-1, 4R, Block A, (East Hill Park Rd./SH. 121), Lewisville, Denton County, Texas

Wriglit: Construction Co., Inc. has furnished labor and/or materials to the above-referenced project under a
contract with OPUS West Construction Corporation. There. rémains due and owing thru February 25, 2009,
$76,781.50 (including retainage of $60,743.50) for such labor and/or materials furnished to OPUS West Construction
Corporation as.more-fully set forth on the attached statements and billings sent to your general contractor.

This claim has accrued under § 53.053 of the Texas Property Code and/or is past-due under the terms of the

contract referenced above. Demand is hereby made under §53.083 of the Texas Property Code for payment of the
amount setforth above.

This notice is sent to comply with the requirements of § 53.056 of the Texas Property Code, which requires
that we advise you that if this claim remains unpaid, you may be personally liable and your property subjected to a
lien unless payment is withheld from OPUS West Construction Corporation for the payment of this claim or unless
the bill is otherwise paid or settled.

Wrig i , _
Q _ <1
IT ™
By: X @
y ‘l‘l & 1'- /
Gary Oostveen
Controller

Wright Construction Co., Inc.

00T W Wall e Grapevine. I'X 76051 « Metro (817) 48122594




WRIGHT
CONSTRUCTION
December 15, 2008 ' -’_ OMPANY

¥ 1
£ St
y

via CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN i
RECEFTREQUESTED.  5npy apan 0001 4355 9348

Opus West Corporation

Opus West, LP

15455 North Dallas Parkway, Suite 450
Addison, TX 75001

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN :
RECEFTREQUESTED# . 7pp7 2680 0DOL 4355 9355

Opus.West..Construction Corporation
15455 North Dallas Parkway, Suite 450
Addison, TX 75001

RE: Retainage Notice: 8074-121 Lakepointe Crossing Phase II
Crossroads Centre North Addition .
Lots 1R-1, 4R, Block A, (East Hill Park Rd./SH 121), Lewisyille, Denton County, Texas

This notice is provided to comply with the requirements of §53.057 of the Texas Property Code
and is being sent to you as the owner of a project located at 121 Lakepointe Crossing Phase I, Lewisville, TX. If
you are-not.the.owner of the above-referenced project, please notify the undersigned at your earliest convenience,

On or about October, 2008, Wright Construction Co., Inc. began work on a project contracted with Opus
West' Construction Corporation to provide labor and/or materials generally described as site utilities for a project
located at Lakepointe Crossing Phase II, Lewisville, TX. This agreement is a retainage agreement as defined in §
53.057, Texas Property Code. The-retainage is to be witkheld as follows: 10% r. ai withhel ch
draw.  The total sum anticipated to be retained under this agreement will be $60,743.50 to be paid as more
specifically described in claimant’s contract but generally at the completion of the project. In addition, retainage in the
same percentage will be withheld from any additional amount owed to Wright Construction Co., Inc. resulting from
any changes or additional work.

Wright Construction Co., Inc. is please to be working with the Opus group of companies as we look
forward to a successful project. : ,

Sincerely,

Wright Construction Co., Inc,

Gary A. Oostveen, Controller

Wright Construction Co., Inc,

601 W. Wall o Grapevine, TX 76051 ¢ Metro (817y481-2594
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October 5.008,

1 “Payment is requested for work -performed and/or materials furnished during the months of

November 2008, December 2008, January 2009, February 2009 and March of 2009. The work

performed from October 2008 through November 2008 is for retainage. The work performed from December
2008 through. March 2009 is for progress payments and retainage. Notices of the claim were sent to the owner
and the original contractor by certified ‘mail, return receipt requested, on December 15®, 2008 and March 14"
2009. The original contractor for the improvement for which a lien is claimed and the Original Contractor’s
address is as follows: ‘

Original:Contractor:

Opus West Construction Corporation

Original Contractor’s Address: 15455 N. Dallas Parkway, Suite 450
Addison, TX 75001

Opus West Construction Corporation
10350 Bren Road West
Minnetonka, MN 55343”

Further Affiant says not.

SUBSCRIBED, SWORN TO AND ACKNOWLEDGED ZE'{F'ORE ME[
| .

WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION » INGL
BY: ///ZL/ ﬂ'

Lemoine Wright, Pres?n\f |

{-

n this the | day of

April, 2009, by Lemoine Wright, President of Wright Construction Co

My Commission Expires: \- H-d01 3

cc:

Opus West, L.P
15455 N. Dallas Parkway, Suite 450
Addison, TX 750_0_1

Opus West, LP
2555 East Camelback Road, Suite 800

Phoenix, AZ 85016-9267

Opus West Corporation
15455 N. Dallas Parkway, Suite 450
Addison, TX 75001

Opus West Corpokétion
2555 East Camelback Road, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85016-9267

Opus-Wegt Construction Corporation
15455 N. Dallas Parkway, Suite 450
Addison, TX 75001

Opus West Construction Corporation
10350 Bren Road West
Minnetonka, MN 55343

DEB DONALDSON

Vb ) . '
Wi o gen— D ARY PUBLIC
UE

Notary Public, State of Texas STATE OF TEXAS
, Ez< MY COMM. EXP. 1-24-2018

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL #2608-22/6~0000~ b&/3< }(3p
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED and
U.S. FIRST CLASS MAIL

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL #700%-28/5-0bDo~ 6313 b )¢t 7
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED and
U.S. FIRST CLASS MAIL

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL #7606-2£10-0000~ b2{3- 4/ ¢
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED and
U.S. FIRST CLASS MAIL

| VIA CERTIFIED MAIL #2608-2g10-0000~b213 - /4,
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED and
U.S. FIRST CLASS MAIL

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL #2008-2216-0000~b2/3. §/2F
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED and
U.S. FIRST CLASS MAIL

' VIA CERTIFIED MAIL #7200 £-2¢/p- 000p- {213 £ | £4
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED and
U.S. FIRST CLASS MAIL
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COUNTY OF DENTON g @“f ewre Tx 77 605 |

'AFFIDAVIT FOR MECHANIC’S LIEN
THE STATE OF TEXAS §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, personally appeared Lemoine Wright, who, upon his oath, deposed and
stated the following:

L. “My name is.Lemoine Wright. I.am the President of Wright Construction Co, Inc., hereinafter
referred to as ‘Claimant.’ The facts disclosed in this, my affidavit are true, I have personal knowledge of
the facts set forth.below, and I am competent and authorized to make this affidavit.”

2. “Claimant’s mailing address is 601 W, Wall, ,Grape,vine; Texas 7605,1."

3. “Pursuant to an agreement by and between Claimant and Opus West Construction Corporation,
whose last known address is 15455 N. Dallas Parkway, Suite 450, Addison, Texas 75001, Claimant performed
labor and/or furnished materials to improve the following described real property in Denton County, Texas,
which is the real property sought to be'charged with a lien by Claimant:

Being Lots 1R-1 and 4R, Block A of Crossroads Centre North Addition, an addition to the City
of Lewisville, Denton County, Texas, and being a replat of Crossroads Centre North Lots 1R
and 4, Block “A”, as recorded in Cabinet W, Page 7, P.R.D.C.T. and being 54.483 acres out of
the: B.B.B. & C.R.R. Survey, Abstract No. 180, and the J.W. Johnson Survey, Abstract No.
1609 City of Lewisville, Denton County, Texas. : .

4, “The:labor and materials-furnished by Claimant are generally described as follows;

Labor and materials for the installation of the site utilities, including the sanitary sewer, storm
sewer and water distribution on the 121 Lakepointe Crossing Phase II.”

5. “The owner or reputed owner of said real property described abové and the Owner’s address is
as follows:-

Owner: Opus West, LP

Owner's Address: 15455 N. Dallas Parkway, Suite 450

Addison, TX 75001

Opus West, LP
2555 East Camelback Road, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85016-9267

Opus West Corporation
15455 N. Dallas Parkway, Suite 450
Addison, TX 75001

6. “After allowing all just credits, offsets, and payments, the amount of $76,781.50 remains unpaid
and is due and owing to Claimant, and Wright Construction Co, Inc., Claimant, claims a lien on said property
and improvements to secure payment of said amount,”

AFFIDAVIT FOR' MECHANIC’S LIEN PAGE 1 OF2




1 ' Denton County
/A _ ~ Cynthia Mitchell
' : County Clerk
i |
! 70 2008 00044831 _
Instrument Number: 2009-44831
) As
| . Recorded On: April 15, 2009 Mechanics Lien Affidavit
i Parties: WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION CO INC Billable Pages: 3
To Number of Pages: 3
l Comment:
( Parties listed above are.for Clerks refarenca only )
: ** Examined and Charged as Follows: **
i Mechanics Lien Affidavit . 19.00
‘ Total Recording: 19.00
i

wrermiist DO NOT REMOVE. THIS PAGE IS PART OF THE INSTRUMENT *++eesesss

File Information:

Any provision herein which.restricts the Sale, Rental or.use of the described REAL PROPERTY
because of color or race Is Invalid and unenforceable under federal taw.

Record and Return To;

Document Number: 2009-44831
Receipt Number: 574864 ' WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION
Recorded Date/Time: April 15, 2009 01:21:48P ‘ 601 WWALL ST
GRAPEVINE TX 76051
User / Station: H Dunn - Cash Station 4
THE STATE OF TEXAS }
COUNTY OF DENTON }

prinied

{ hereby certify that this Instrument was FILED In the File Number sequence on the date/time

heron, and was duly RECORDED In'the Official Records of Denton County, Texas,

Ciwrdall
County Clerk
Denton County, Texas
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WRIGHT
£ ONSTRUCTION
HOMPANY

RE: - Notice of Filing of Lien Affidavit and Claim

‘ Being Lots 1IR-1 and 4R, Block A of Crossroads Centre North - Addition, an
addition to the City of Lewisville, Denton County, Texas, and being a replat of
Crossroads Centre North Lots IR and 4, Block “A”, as recorded in Cabinet W, Page 7,
PR.D.C.T. and being 54.483 acres out of the B.B.B. & C.R.R. Survey, Abstract No. 180,

and the J.W. Johuson Survey, Abstract No. 1609 City of Lewisville, Denton County,
Texas.

As required by Section 53.055 of the Texas Property Code, enclosed is a copy of a Lien Affidavit and Claim
filed on behalf of Wright Construction Co., Inc. with the county clerk of Denton County, Texas. You are hereby
advised-that if this account remains unpaid, the property may be subject to foreclosure for satisfaction of the lien.

If you are not the owner of the property, please notify the undersigned at your earliest convenience.

Please-contact the undersigned to arrange for payment of this claim in return for a release of the claim of
lien. :

Gary A. Oostveen, Controller

Wright Construction Co., Inc.

601 W Wall o Grapevine, TN 76051 ¢ Metro (817) 481-2594




NOTICE OF FILED LIEN
A April 17, 2009
? VIA CERTIFIED MATL 7008 2810 0000 6213 6130

| RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED #

i TO:  Opus West LP
15455-N.. Dallas Pkwy, Suite 450
ii Addison, TX 75001

- VIACERTIFIED MALL, 7008 2810 0000 b213 L1Y?

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED #

| " TO:  OpusWestLP .
,’ 2555 East Camelback Rd., Suite 800
‘ Phoenix, AZ' 85016-9267

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED # (7008 2810 0000 213 LL54

TO: Opus West Corporation
15455 N. Dallas Pkwy, Suite 450
Addison, TX 75001

VIA.CERTIFIED MATL., '
7008 €610 0000 bk2l3d blkl

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED #

i TO:  OpusWest-Corporation
2555 East Camelback Rd., Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85016-9267

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL, - '
7008 2810 0000 L213 L1786

RETURN RECEIPT-REQUESTED #

TO: Opus West Construction Corporation
15455 N. Dallas Pkwy, Suite 450
Addison, TX 75001

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL, ‘
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED # 7008 2810 0000 &213 LLAS
TO:  -Opus West Construction Corporation

10350 Breti Road West
Minnetonka, MIN * 55343

Wright Construction Co., Inc.

o011 W Wall o Grapevine, TN 76051 o Metru (817 48 1-2504
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HARRISON ¢ STECK, P.C.
Attorneys and Counselors At Law
512 Main Street, Suite 1100
Fort Worth, Texas 76102

Mark Stoecker Telephone: (817) 348-0400

E-Mail: mstoecker@harrisonsteck.com Telecopier: (817) 348-0406
October 23", 2009

Opus West Corporation, et al VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

c/o BMC Group

18750 Lake Drive East

Chanhassen, MN 55317

Re:  Opus West Bankruptcy/Proof of Claims for Wright Construction Co., Inc.

To Whom It May Concern:

Attached are three proof of claims that [ have previously filed in the above referenced bankruptcy. In
order to specifically comply with the notice sent by the Court, I am sending the claims to you as well.
I also am enclosing the acknowledgment of filing by the Court. This is not meant to create a

duplicate filing but to strictly comply with the wording of the notice. Please feel free to contact me if
you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

Mark Stoecker

Enclosures

cc: Wright Construction (w/o enclosures)
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